sand 	Dollars 	($250,000), 	will 	be 	required 	for 
the faithful performance of the contract. 

No bid will be received and deposited unless 
accompanied by a certified check upon a national 
or state bank, drawn to the order of the Comp-
troller of The City of New York, to ule amount 
of Twenty-five Thousand Dollars ($25,000). 

Time allowed for the completion of the work 
is thirty-six months from the service of notice 
by the Board to begin work. 

Pamphlets containing information for bidders, 
forms 	of 	proposal, 	contract, 	specifications 	and 

drawings, 	etc., 	can 	be 	obtained 	at 	the 	above